## **ORDINANCE NO.**

## AN ORDINANCE WAIVING PART 5 SECTION (D) OF ORDINANCE NO. 20240718-070 REGARDING PUBLICATION OF THE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA, TO ALLOW THE CITY MANAGER TIME TO COMPLETE AND PUBLISH THE AGENDA AFTER THE THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

**PART 1.** Part 5(D) of Ordinance No. 20240718-070 requires the City Manager to publish the city council agenda 13 days prior to the council meeting. Council finds that, due to the Thanksgiving holiday, the publishing schedule for the December 12, 2024 meeting needs to be amended to account for City holiday closures.

**PART 2.** Council approves the waiver of Part 5(D) of Ordinance No. 20240718-070 to allow the City Manager to publish the agenda on December 6, 2024, six days prior to the scheduled meeting on December 12, 2024, thereby allowing sufficient time for the City Manager to complete and publish the agenda after the Thanksgiving holiday.

<b>PART 3.</b> This ordinance takes effect on _	, 2024.
PASSED AND APPROVED	
	\$ \$ \$
, 2024	§Kirk Watson Mayor
APPROVED:	ATTEST: Myrna Rios
Acting City Attorney	City Clerk
Page 1 of 1	